_	03-05-2002	
	a manana amala analah manan manan analah analah salah sa	
Form PTO-1595 2 $(902)$ RECOR. (Rev. 03/01)	102000499	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab setlings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies)
The number conveying party(les).		
Johann Trumpf	Name:Andre	as_Stihl_AG_&_Co
Michael Raffenberg	Internal Address:	یون بود هم بر این وی های این بازی این این وی این این وی این این وی این این این این این این این این این ای
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		01
3. Nature of conveyance:		00
🖈 Assignment 🛛 🖬 Merge	er Street Address:	Badstr. 11
🕞 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Chang		
Du Other	D-71336 Wa	iblingen / Gelany
Other		
	City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date:1/11/2002	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):	
If this document is being filed together wil	th a new application, the execution of	late of the application is $2/18/$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		1
		10/078800
	ional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🍱 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	espondence 6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved:
Name: Robert W. Becker & As	sociates 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00
·	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		have the second s
		be charged to deposit account
	Donanit account a	
Street Address		umber:Please charge a additional fees
Street Address:	02-1653	to this account
707 Hwy 66 East, Suite	<u>B</u>	
City: Tijeras NM 87059 Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit accoun
		······
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	···
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th is a true copy of the original document.	he foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy
		2/18/2002
Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing	<u>Robert - beche</u> Signature	
	es including cover sheet, attachments, and d	
	be recorded with required cover sheet informa	
002 VTRUDNG1 00000059 10078800 Commissi	oner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
81 40.00 OP		
l l		
X		PATENT
	RFFI	L: 012619 FRAME: 068

## Attorney Docket

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Johann Trumpf of Herzog-Philipp-Str. 10, 71364 Winnenden/Germany

Michael Raffenberg of Birkenweg 20, 70734 Fellbach/Germany

have invented an improvement in CONNECTOR BETWEEN A CARBURETOR AND A CYLINDER OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE.

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[XX] is being made herewith.

] was filed on \_\_\_\_\_under Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_

AND WHEREAS Andreas Stihl AG & Co. of Badstr. 115, 71336 Waiblingen/Germany

\_\_\_\_\_, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

hereby assign to the said <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co.</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, <u>Johann Trumpf and Michael Raffenberg</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co.</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this <u>11+h</u> day of <u>January</u> in the year of <u>2002</u>.

Acung

(Johann Trumpf)

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0687

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002**